# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7006183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION FILING DATE IN ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 048969 Frame 0064. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the FILING DATE LISTED AS FEBRUARY 28, 2017; SHOULD BE MARCH 29, 2019.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARY A FREEMAN	10/20/2021
JAMES A PATTERSON III	10/08/2021
CHRISTOPHER L SWENGLISH	10/04/2021
JASON T WHITING	10/08/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	269 MILL ROAD
City:	CHELMSFORD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01824

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16369118

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (978)421-0020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9784219400

Email: jackie.judkins@zoll.com NICOLE D. WANLASS **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 269 MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: CHELMSFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01824

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Z20703US-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE D. WANLASS
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole D. Wanlass/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2021

**Total Attachments: 24** 

**PATENT REEL: 058318 FRAME: 0012** 

506959345

source=ASSN-20190423-Z20703US-02-Notice of Recordation#page1.tif source=ASSN-20190423-Z20703US-02-Notice of Recordation#page2.tif source=ASSN-20190423-Z20703US-02-Notice of Recordation#page3.tif source=ASSN-20211020-Z20703US-02 - Updated Exec Assn - Freeman#page1.tif source=ASSN-20211020-Z20703US-02 - Updated Exec Assn - Freeman#page2.tif source=ASSN-20211020-Z20703US-02 - Updated Exec Assn - Freeman#page3.tif source=ASSN-20211020-Z20703US-02 - Updated Exec Assn - Freeman#page4.tif source=ASSN-20211020-Z20703US-02 - Updated Exec Assn - Freeman#page5.tif source=ASSN-20211020-Z20703US-02 - Updated Exec Assn - Freeman#page6.tif source=ASSN-20211008-Z20703US-02 - Updated Exec Assn - Patterson#page1.tif source=ASSN-20211008-Z20703US-02 - Updated Exec Assn - Patterson#page2.tif source=ASSN-20211008-Z20703US-02 - Updated Exec Assn - Patterson#page3.tif source=ASSN-20211008-Z20703US-02 - Updated Exec Assn - Patterson#page4.tif source=ASSN-20211008-Z20703US-02 - Updated Exec Assn - Patterson#page5.tif source=ASSN-20211008-Z20703US-02 - Updated Exec Assn - Patterson#page6.tif source=ASSN-20211005-Z20703US-02 - Updated Exec Assn - Swenglish#page1.tif source=ASSN-20211005-Z20703US-02 - Updated Exec Assn - Swenglish#page2.tif source=ASSN-20211005-Z20703US-02 - Updated Exec Assn - Swenglish#page3.tif source=ASSN-20211005-Z20703US-02 - Updated Exec Assn - Swenglish#page4.tif source=ASSN-20211005-Z20703US-02 - Updated Exec Assn - Swenglish#page5.tif source=ASSN-20211005-Z20703US-02 - Updated Exec Assn - Swenglish#page6.tif source=ASSN-20211011-Z20703US-02 - Updated Exec Assn - Whiting#page1.tif source=ASSN-20211011-Z20703US-02 - Updated Exec Assn - Whiting#page2.tif source=ASSN-20211011-Z20703US-02 - Updated Exec Assn - Whiting#page3.tif

## 505440713 04/23/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5487514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARY A FREEMAN	04/18/2019
JAMES A. PATTERSON III	04/17/2019
CHRISTOPHER L SWENGLISH	04/18/2019
JASON T WHITING	04/22/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	269 MILL ROAD
City:	CHELMSFORD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01824

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16369118

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (978)421-0007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-421-9194
Email: patents@zoll.com

Correspondent Name: KATHERINE A. BLITZBLAU

Address Line 1: 269 MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: CHELMSFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01824

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Z20703US-05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE A. BLITZBLAU
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine A. Blitzblau/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 14**

source=ASSN-20190423-Z20703US-02-Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=ASSN-20190423-Z20703US-02-Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=ASSN-20190423-Z20703US-02-Executed Assignment#page3.tif

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, Gary A. Freeman of Waltham, MA, James A. Patterson, III of Claridge, PA, Christopher L. Swenglish of Connellsville, PA and Jason T. Whiting of Gibsonia, PA, each individually assign to ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION, a corporation formed under the laws of Massachusetts and having a principal place of business at 269 Mill Road, Chelmsford, MA 01824, and its successors, transferees, and assigns (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the patent application titled "GARMENTS FOR WEARABLE CARDIAC MONITORING AND TREATMENT DEVICES," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2019, as application 16/369,118 (the "Application"), including without limitation: (a) the subject matter of the Application (the "Subject Matter"); (b) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, creative works, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for any of the Subject Matter, and all applications claiming the benefit of or priority to the Application (including without limitation divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, supplemental examinations, continued prosecution applications, post-grant reviews, inter partes reviews, renewals, and extensions), and all applications to which the Application claims priority or of which the Application claims the benefit (including without limitation provisional applications), in every country or region (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights"); (c) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (d) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this

We will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Mary & Vrazza	Date:	10/20/21
Gary A. Freeman		
Witnessed by:		
Signature: Allon O Istompol	Date:	10/20/21
Print Name: Debo A. Stengel		
Signature: San Regards	Date:	10/20/2/
Print Name: Joanne R. Parrill		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

James A. Patterson, III	Date:	
Witnessed by:		
Signature:	Date:	
Print Name:		
Signature:	Date:	
Print Name:		

Christopher L. Swenglish	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	
Signature:	Date:
Print Name	

Jason T. Whiting	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	
Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, Gary A. Freeman of Waltham, MA, James A. Patterson, III of Claridge, PA, Christopher L. Swenglish of Connellsville, PA and Jason T. Whiting of Gibsonia, PA, each individually assign to **ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION**, a corporation formed under the laws of Massachusetts and having a principal place of business at 269 Mill Road, Chelmsford, MA 01824, and its successors, transferees, and assigns (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the patent application titled "GARMENTS FOR WEARABLE CARDIAC MONITORING AND TREATMENT DEVICES," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2019, as application 16/369,118 (the "Application"), including without limitation: (a) the subject matter of the Application (the "Subject Matter"); (b) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, creative works, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for any of the Subject Matter, and all applications claiming the benefit of or priority to the Application (including without limitation divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, supplemental examinations, continued prosecution applications, post-grant reviews, inter partes reviews, renewals, and extensions), and all applications to which the Application claims priority or of which the Application claims the benefit (including without limitation provisional applications), in every country or region (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights"); (c) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (d) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this

We will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

206757.v1

	Date:
Gary A. Freeman	
Witnessed by:	
Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	
Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	

James A. Patterson, III	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Signature:	Date: 10/8/21
Print Name: <u>Vaugho Millen</u>	
Signature	Date: \(\O(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)
Print Name: Seon Yearson	

Christopher L. Swenglish	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	
Signature:	Date:
During Norman	

	Date:	
Jason T. Whiting		
Witnessed by:		
Signature	Dotar	
Signature:	Date:	
Print Name:	•••••	
Signature:	Date:	
Print Nama		

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, Gary A. Freeman of Waltham, MA, James A. Patterson, III of Claridge, PA, Christopher L. Swenglish of Connellsville, PA and Jason T. Whiting of Gibsonia, PA, each individually assign to **ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION**, a corporation formed under the laws of Massachusetts and having a principal place of business at 269 Mill Road, Chelmsford, MA 01824, and its successors, transferees, and assigns (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the patent application titled "GARMENTS FOR WEARABLE CARDIAC MONITORING AND TREATMENT DEVICES," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2019, as application 16/369,118 (the "Application"), including without limitation: (a) the subject matter of the Application (the "Subject Matter"); (b) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, creative works, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for any of the Subject Matter, and all applications claiming the benefit of or priority to the Application (including without limitation divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, supplemental examinations, continued prosecution applications, post-grant reviews, inter partes reviews, renewals, and extensions), and all applications to which the Application claims priority or of which the Application claims the benefit (including without limitation provisional applications), in every country or region (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights"); (c) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (d) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this 206757.vl

We will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

206757.v1

	Date:
Gary A. Freeman	
Witnessed by:	
Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	
Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	

James A. Patterson, III	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	
Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	

Christopher L. Swenglish

Date: 10/4/2021

Witnessed by:

Date: 10-64-2021

Print Name: Philip Skalos

Date: 10-04-202

Print Name: Miangui Xue

	Date:
Jason T. Whiting	
Witnessed by:	
Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	
Signature:	Date:
Print Name	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, Gary A. Freeman of Waltham, MA, James A. Patterson, III of Claridge, PA, Christopher L. Swenglish of Connellsville, PA and Jason T. Whiting of Gibsonia, PA, each individually assign to **ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION**, a corporation formed under the laws of Massachusetts and having a principal place of business at 269 Mill Road, Chelmsford, MA 01824, and its successors, transferees, and assigns (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the patent application titled "GARMENTS FOR WEARABLE CARDIAC MONITORING AND TREATMENT DEVICES," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2019, as application 16/369,118 (the "Application"), including without limitation: (a) the subject matter of the Application (the "Subject Matter"); (b) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, creative works, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for any of the Subject Matter, and all applications claiming the benefit of or priority to the Application (including without limitation divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, supplemental examinations, continued prosecution applications, post-grant reviews, inter partes reviews, renewals, and extensions), and all applications to which the Application claims priority or of which the Application claims the benefit (including without limitation provisional applications), in every country or region (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights"); (c) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (d) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this 206757.v1

We will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Jason T. Whiting	Date: 10/8/2021
Witnessed by:	
Signature:	Date: 16-8-8
Print Name: Mie HAGE J. GABRIC	
Signature: Janagus	Date: 10-8-21
Print Name: FRANK LAZZARO	